### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ricardo Flores-Lira	02/28/2004
Sanjuana Garza-de La Garza	02/28/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GES Technologies, S. DE R.L. DE C.V.	
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 16	
City:	Zug	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-6300	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11979956

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (414) 297-5302

Email: ptomailmilwaukee@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew D. Rabe

Address Line 1: 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue
Address Line 2: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 054821-9014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew D. Rabe

Total Attachments: 2

source=9014\_Inventors#page1.tif source=9014\_Inventors#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021581 FRAME: 0568

P \$40.00 11978

500656999

## PATENT OR DESIGN: SOLE OR JOINT

(U.S. and Foreign Rights)

# ASSIGNMENT FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

(Sole or Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME(S) AND
POST OFFICE ADDRESS(S)
OF INVENTOR(S) (including country)

RICARDO FLORES-LIRA
PASEO FOSANO 3505 COL. LOMAS DEL PASEO
RESIDENCIAL, MONTERREY, N.L. C.P. 64950, MEXICO.
SANJUANA GARZA-DE LA GARZA
MARINA 4413 COLONIA VALLE DE LAS BRISAS

TITLE OF

INVENTION

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

MONTERREY N.L. C.P. 64790, MEXICO.

PRODUCTION OF TETRABASIC LEAD SULFATE FROM SOLID STATE REACTIONS FOR THE PREPARATION OF ACTIVE PLATES TO BE USED IN LEAD-ACID BATTERIES.

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,

FULL NAME AND
ADDRESS (including country)
OF ASSIGNEE

WHEREAS:
GES TECHNOLOGIES, S. DE R.L. DE C.V.
INDUSTRIESTRASSE 16 CH-6300
ZUG, SWITZERLAND

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by AS-SIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or

(Assignment for Unfiled Application for United States Patent-page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 021581 FRAME: 0569 any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this \_\_february '28, 2004

(Date of Signing)

Warning
DATE OF SIGNING:

This must be the same as the date of signing of the declaration and power of the patent or design application.

SIGNATURE(S)

The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

(Signature)

SANJUANA GARZA-DE LA GARZA

(Signature)

Instruction sheet for assignment Signing

All information, names of inventor(s) and assignee, title of invention and particulars of application should be completed.

No witnessing or legalization is necessary. However, if this assignment is legalized then it will only be prime facie evidence of the execution of the assignment.

(Assignment for Unfiled Application for United States Patent-page 2 of 2)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 021581 FRAME: 0570

RECORDED: 09/24/2008